
                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                     Baertschi & Keepers Property - Hosted by Albany High School
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                          October 25, 2025
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
        Team Team                                                                       Avg   State
  Place Pts  Place Bib#  Name                  Gr  Team                         Time    Mile  Qual
  ===== ==== ===== ====  ===================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== =====
      1    1  1/7  8223  Jonathan Simon        10  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life    16:21.6  5:16  t 
      2    2  1/7  8156  Will Rzentkowski      11  Madison Country Day          16:45.7  5:24  t 
      3    3  2/7  8222  David Simon           11  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life    16:55.4  5:27  t 
      4    4  2/7  8152  Emmett Mead            9  Madison Country Day          17:24.2  5:37  t 
      5    5  3/7  8220  Ethan Heitzkey        11  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life    17:30.3  5:39  t 
      6    6  1/7  8014  Kaleb Broughton       12  Albany                       17:40.5  5:42  i 
      7    7  1/7  8130  Isaac Shailor         12  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic  17:44.4  5:43  i 
      8       1/3  8187  Adley Crane            9  Parkview                     17:47.7  5:44  i 
      9    8  1/5  8067  Augustin Soper        11  Chesterton Academy           17:47.8  5:44  i 
     10    9  1/7  8041  Grant Blaskowski      10  Brookfield Academy           17:49.0  5:45  i 
     11   10  4/7  8224  Jonny Tucci           10  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life    17:54.9  5:46  t 
     12   11  1/7  1688  Abdulrahman Mayo      10  Salam                        17:56.7  5:47    
     13   12  1/7  8165  Luis Gamon            10  Marshall                     17:59.5  5:48    
     14   13  1/6  8102  Francisco Gutiarrez   12  Johnson Creek                18:04.2  5:49    
     15   14  1/5  8055  Logan Hough           10  Catholic Central             18:16.1  5:53    
     16   15  3/7  8154  Danny Meiresonne      11  Madison Country Day          18:20.4  5:55  t 
     17   16  2/7  8170  Elijah Reichelt       10  Marshall                     18:21.0  5:55    
     18   17  1/7  8028  Carson Biermeier      11  Belleville                   18:22.6  5:55    
     19   18  1/7  8092  Lincoln O'Keefe       12  Heritage Christian           18:26.7  5:57    
     20   19  1/7  8118  Nathan St. John       10  Kenosha Christian Life       18:27.6  5:57    
     21   20  2/7  8015  Kamden Broughton      10  Albany                       18:29.4  5:58    
     22   21  1/6  8259  Isaac Opsteen         12  Waterloo                     18:31.7  5:58    
     23   22  2/7  8129  Preston Miller         9  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic  18:35.1  5:59    
     24   23  2/7  8091  Brody Liebe           10  Heritage Christian           18:36.5  6:00    
     25   24  2/7  8116  Elias Gomez Atilano   10  Kenosha Christian Life       18:36.6  6:00    
     26   25  5/7  8225  Sam Zakrzewski        10  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life    18:39.1  6:01  t 
     27   26  2/6  8260  David Sarmiento-Paz   10  Waterloo                     18:39.5  6:01    
     28   27  1/7  8147  Dominick Wilder       12  Living Word Lutheran         18:43.9  6:02    
     29   28  2/7  8145  Jakob Toerpe          12  Living Word Lutheran         18:46.7  6:03    
     30   29  3/7  8115  Michael Carnine       10  Kenosha Christian Life       18:48.0  6:04    
     31   30  4/7  8114  Liam Carnine           9  Kenosha Christian Life       18:54.3  6:06    
     32   31  3/7  8093  Joshua Schroeder      10  Heritage Christian           18:55.9  6:06    
     33   32  2/7  8045  Ben Reiner            12  Brookfield Academy           18:56.4  6:06    
     34   33  3/7  8044  Santino Raab          12  Brookfield Academy           18:58.2  6:07    
     35   34  2/5  8068  Burke Subrick         11  Chesterton Academy           19:01.0  6:08    
     36   35  4/7  8157  Leo Schulze           10  Madison Country Day          19:01.6  6:08  t 
     37   36  6/7  8221  Luis McCauley         11  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life    19:02.3  6:08  t 
     38   37  5/7  8117  Ben Hauser            10  Kenosha Christian Life       19:07.0  6:10    
     39   38  3/7  8018  Beckett Wachholz      12  Albany                       19:07.3  6:10    
     40   39  2/6  8100  Evan Chowanec         12  Johnson Creek                19:10.6  6:11    
     41   40  6/7  8119  Ethan Zawada          12  Kenosha Christian Life       19:11.9  6:11    
     42   41  2/7  8207  Samee Eisa            11  Salam                        19:13.7  6:12    
     43   42  3/7  8164  Drew Chadwick         12  Marshall                     19:14.7  6:12    
     44   43  4/7  8019  Brooks Wachholz       10  Albany                       19:16.2  6:13    
     45   44  5/7  8017  Michael Schwartz       9  Albany                       19:24.1  6:15    
     46   45  6/7  8013  Brodyn Bakken         10  Albany                       19:27.6  6:16    
     47   46  5/7  8153  Linden Mead           11  Madison Country Day          19:29.0  6:17  t 
     48   47  7/7  8219  John Paul Draves      11  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life    19:30.6  6:17  t 
     49   48  3/7  8131  Colin Witz            11  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic  19:31.3  6:17    
     50   49  3/7  8142  Joshua Bolha           9  Living Word Lutheran         19:31.5  6:18    
     51   50  4/7  8043  Luis Manriquez        10  Brookfield Academy           19:34.9  6:19    
     52   51  1/7  8195  Gabe Scholz           10  Racine Lutheran              19:36.6  6:19    
     53   52  4/7  8166  Manny Gamon Garcia    10  Marshall                     19:39.7  6:20    
     54   53  5/7  8047  Danny Weiner          12  Brookfield Academy           19:45.5  6:22    
     55   54  3/6  8101  Max Chowanec          10  Johnson Creek                19:47.2  6:23    
     56   55  3/7  8210  Muscab Noor           11  Salam                        19:49.0  6:23    
     57   56  4/7  8127  Xavier Garcia         10  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic  19:49.6  6:23    
     58   57  3/6  8256  Mason Dolfin          11  Waterloo                     19:49.8  6:23    
     59   58  7/7  8016  Tyler Patchen         12  Albany                       19:52.7  6:24    
     60   59  2/5  8052  Dexter Denton         11  Catholic Central             19:53.5  6:25    
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     61   60  5/7  8167  Anthony Gonzalez      12  Marshall                     20:00.8  6:27    
     62   61  1/7  8079  Owen Maly             11  Clinton                      20:00.9  6:27    
     63   62  2/7  8193  Josiah Hasseldahl     12  Racine Lutheran              20:01.8  6:27    
     64   63  6/7  8042  Arnold Kellogg        10  Brookfield Academy           20:03.1  6:28    
     65   64  3/7  8196  Ryan Ujcich            9  Racine Lutheran              20:04.9  6:28    
     66   65  2/7  8031  Henry Koch             9  Belleville                   20:05.4  6:28    
     67   66  3/7  8032  Jackson Scholey       12  Belleville                   20:06.6  6:29    
     68   67  4/6  8103  Collin Hucke          11  Johnson Creek                20:08.7  6:30    
     69   68  2/7  8078  Devin Maly             9  Clinton                      20:11.4  6:30    
     70   69  6/7  8169  Elijah Hall           11  Marshall                     20:12.1  6:31    
     71       1/2  8247  Parker Reck            9  University Lake School       20:13.8  6:31    
     72   70  4/7  8030  Nolan Hisel           10  Belleville                   20:14.3  6:31    
     73   71  5/7  8033  Adrian Scott              Belleville                   20:17.2  6:32    
     74   72  4/7  8141  Wyatt Bieck           10  Living Word Lutheran         20:17.6  6:32    
     75   73  5/7  8143  Mason Kutz             9  Living Word Lutheran         20:24.6  6:35    
     76   74  7/7  8113  Gregory Carnine       12  Kenosha Christian Life       20:30.0  6:36    
     77   75  5/6  8105  Duncan Thomas         11  Johnson Creek                20:31.6  6:37    
     78   76  1/6  8235  Cole Johnson          11  The Prairie School           20:41.3  6:40    
     79   77  5/7  8126  Steven Boris          11  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic  20:45.3  6:41    
     80   78  1/7  8177  Joshua Legister       10  Milwaukee Juneau             20:46.0  6:42    
     81   79  4/7  8197  Joshua Walker         12  Racine Lutheran              20:53.9  6:44    
     82   80  2/6  8236  Martin Ostergaard      9  The Prairie School           20:54.0  6:44    
     83   81  3/6  8233  Liam Anton             9  The Prairie School           20:54.7  6:44    
     84   82  6/7  8128  Francesco Infusino    10  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic  20:56.5  6:45    
     85   83  3/7  8081  Matthias Shoemaker    12  Clinton                      21:06.2  6:48    
     86   84  3/5  8065  Max Felsmann          11  Chesterton Academy           21:06.4  6:48    
     87   85  4/7  8077  Blake Kucy             9  Clinton                      21:07.7  6:49    
     88   86  5/7  8080  Garrett Schneider     12  Clinton                      21:08.8  6:49    
     89   87  6/7  8082  TJ Sullivan           12  Clinton                      21:09.1  6:49    
     90   88  6/7  8027  Matt Allen            10  Belleville                   21:09.9  6:49    
     91       2/2  8246  Louis Chen            10  University Lake School       21:10.6  6:49    
     92   89  2/7  8174  Corey Collins         10  Milwaukee Juneau             21:17.3  6:52    
     93   90  4/6  8255  Zack Aguero           11  Waterloo                     21:18.9  6:52    
     94   91  5/6  8258  Robert Hafenstein     10  Waterloo                     21:19.9  6:52    
     95   92  7/7  8046  William Schoonenberg   9  Brookfield Academy           21:25.0  6:54    
     96   93  3/7  8179  Randall Robertson      9  Milwaukee Juneau             21:31.2  6:56    
     97       1/3  8133  Noah Knapp            12  Lake Country Classical       21:32.7  6:57    
     98   94  4/6  8237  Zander Rangel         10  The Prairie School           21:38.1  6:58    
     99   95  4/7  8178  Christopher Miller    11  Milwaukee Juneau             21:39.2  6:59    
    100   96  4/7  8094  Suleyman Sultan       10  Heritage Christian           21:43.8  7:00    
    101   97  6/7  8146  Jacob Webster         12  Living Word Lutheran         21:45.4  7:01    
    102   98  7/7  8168  Ramiro Guardado        9  Marshall                     21:48.3  7:02    
    103   99  5/7  8173  Andrew Bechaud        11  Milwaukee Juneau             21:52.2  7:03    
    104  100  7/7  8125  Alexander Ansani       9  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic  21:56.0  7:04    
    105  101  7/7  8076  Toby Fjalstad          9  Clinton                      21:56.3  7:04    
    106  102  5/7  8088  Evan Erbelding        12  Heritage Christian           21:56.9  7:04    
    107  103  6/7  8089  Clayton Henckel       11  Heritage Christian           22:00.5  7:06    
    108  104  3/5  8053  Michael Gotcher       10  Catholic Central             22:02.6  7:06    
    109  105  4/7  8206  Sabir Eisa             9  Salam                        22:06.6  7:07    
    110  106  5/7  8192  Noah English          11  Racine Lutheran              22:08.3  7:08    
    111  107  6/7  8155  Wyatt Pulvermacher    10  Madison Country Day          22:10.5  7:09  t 
    112  108  6/6  8257  Kai Farrey             9  Waterloo                     22:15.3  7:10    
    113  109  7/7  8144  Tyler Pinney           9  Living Word Lutheran         22:17.8  7:11    
    114       2/3  8189  Jackson Sermon         9  Parkview                     22:38.2  7:18    
    115  110  6/7  8191  Benjamin Cady         12  Racine Lutheran              22:42.0  7:19    
    116       2/3  8134  Caleb Newton          10  Lake Country Classical       22:43.8  7:19    
    117  111  6/7  8175  Ashton Hardiman        9  Milwaukee Juneau             23:03.0  7:26    
    118  112  4/5  8066  John Frain            11  Chesterton Academy           23:04.4  7:26    
    119  113  7/7  8029  Aiden Buol            11  Belleville                   23:23.0  7:32    
    120  114  5/6  8238  Alex VanDeLoo         10  The Prairie School           23:27.3  7:33    
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    121  115  6/6  8234  Luca Castellano        9  The Prairie School           23:29.5  7:34    
    122  116  5/7  8205  Belal Abduljalil      11  Salam                        23:34.5  7:36    
    123  117  4/5  8051  Damien Dempsey         9  Catholic Central             23:56.5  7:43    
    124  118  6/7  8211  Abdiaziz NUR          10  Salam                        24:04.4  7:45    
    125  119  5/5  8054  Landon Gratton        11  Catholic Central             24:17.8  7:50    
    126  120  7/7  1695  Grayson Schmitz       10  Milwaukee Juneau             24:19.3  7:50    
    127  121  6/6  8104  Ryder Kerttula        12  Johnson Creek                24:35.9  7:56    
    128  122  7/7  8194  Albert Holewinski     11  Racine Lutheran              25:04.8  8:05    
    129  123  7/7  8151  Josh Ernst             9  Madison Country Day          25:07.9  8:06  t 
    130  124  7/7  8208  Ahmed Muse            11  Salam                        25:11.2  8:07    
    131       3/3  8135  Mason Zehrung          9  Lake Country Classical       25:19.1  8:09    
    132  125  5/5  8064  Augustine Felsmann    11  Chesterton Academy           25:20.0  8:10    
    133       3/3  8188  Balin Lacy            11  Parkview                     25:21.4  8:10    
    134  126  7/7  1693  Law Maus-Xiong        12  Heritage Christian           26:37.8  8:35    
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       1.    44  St. Ambrose/Abundant Life                  (17:28.3  87:21.3 2:17.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jonathan Simon            10 16:21.6
       2      3  David Simon               11 16:55.4
       3      5  Ethan Heitzkey            11 17:30.3
       4     10  Jonny Tucci               10 17:54.9
       5     25  Sam Zakrzewski            10 18:39.1
       6   ( 36) Luis McCauley             11 19:02.3
       7   ( 47) John Paul Draves          11 19:30.6

       2.   102  Madison Country Day                        (18:12.2  91:00.9 2:43.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Will Rzentkowski          11 16:45.7
       2      4  Emmett Mead                9 17:24.2
       3     15  Danny Meiresonne          11 18:20.4
       4     35  Leo Schulze               10 19:01.6
       5     46  Linden Mead               11 19:29.0
       6   (107) Wyatt Pulvermacher        10 22:10.5
       7   (123) Josh Ernst                 9 25:07.9

       3.   139  Kenosha Christian Life                     (18:46.7  93:53.5 0:39.4)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Nathan St. John           10 18:27.6
       2     24  Elias Gomez Atilano       10 18:36.6
       3     29  Michael Carnine           10 18:48.0
       4     30  Liam Carnine               9 18:54.3
       5     37  Ben Hauser                10 19:07.0
       6   ( 40) Ethan Zawada              12 19:11.9
       7   ( 74) Gregory Carnine           12 20:30.0

       4.   151  Albany                                     (18:47.5  93:57.5 1:43.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Kaleb Broughton           12 17:40.5
       2     20  Kamden Broughton          10 18:29.4
       3     38  Beckett Wachholz          12 19:07.3
       4     43  Brooks Wachholz           10 19:16.2
       5     44  Michael Schwartz           9 19:24.1
       6   ( 45) Brodyn Bakken             10 19:27.6
       7   ( 58) Tyler Patchen             12 19:52.7

       5.   177  Brookfield Academy                         (19:00.8  95:04.0 1:56.5)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Grant Blaskowski          10 17:49.0
       2     32  Ben Reiner                12 18:56.4
       3     33  Santino Raab              12 18:58.2
       4     50  Luis Manriquez            10 19:34.9
       5     53  Danny Weiner              12 19:45.5
       6   ( 63) Arnold Kellogg            10 20:03.1
       7   ( 92) William Schoonenberg       9 21:25.0

       6.   182  Marshall                                   (19:03.2  95:15.7 2:01.3)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Luis Gamon                10 17:59.5
       2     16  Elijah Reichelt           10 18:21.0
       3     42  Drew Chadwick             12 19:14.7
       4     52  Manny Gamon Garcia        10 19:39.7
       5     60  Anthony Gonzalez          12 20:00.8
       6   ( 69) Elijah Hall               11 20:12.1
       7   ( 98) Ramiro Guardado            9 21:48.3
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       7.   210  Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic                (19:17.2  96:25.7 3:00.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Isaac Shailor             12 17:44.4
       2     22  Preston Miller             9 18:35.1
       3     48  Colin Witz                11 19:31.3
       4     56  Xavier Garcia             10 19:49.6
       5     77  Steven Boris              11 20:45.3
       6   ( 82) Francesco Infusino        10 20:56.5
       7   (100) Alexander Ansani           9 21:56.0

       8.   248  Johnson Creek                              (19:32.5  97:42.3 2:27.4)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Francisco Gutiarrez       12 18:04.2
       2     39  Evan Chowanec             12 19:10.6
       3     54  Max Chowanec              10 19:47.2
       4     67  Collin Hucke              11 20:08.7
       5     75  Duncan Thomas             11 20:31.6
       6   (121) Ryder Kerttula            12 24:35.9

       9.   249  Living Word Lutheran                       (19:32.9  97:44.3 1:40.7)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Dominick Wilder           12 18:43.9
       2     28  Jakob Toerpe              12 18:46.7
       3     49  Joshua Bolha               9 19:31.5
       4     72  Wyatt Bieck               10 20:17.6
       5     73  Mason Kutz                 9 20:24.6
       6   ( 97) Jacob Webster             12 21:45.4
       7   (109) Tyler Pinney               9 22:17.8

      10.   270  Heritage Christian                         (19:56.0  99:39.8 3:30.2)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Lincoln O'Keefe           12 18:26.7
       2     23  Brody Liebe               10 18:36.5
       3     31  Joshua Schroeder          10 18:55.9
       4     96  Suleyman Sultan           10 21:43.8
       5    102  Evan Erbelding            12 21:56.9
       6   (103) Clayton Henckel           11 22:00.5
       7   (126) Law Maus-Xiong            12 26:37.8

      11.   285  Waterloo                                   (19:56.0  99:39.8 2:48.2)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Isaac Opsteen             12 18:31.7
       2     26  David Sarmiento-Paz       10 18:39.5
       3     57  Mason Dolfin              11 19:49.8
       4     90  Zack Aguero               11 21:18.9
       5     91  Robert Hafenstein         10 21:19.9
       6   (108) Kai Farrey                 9 22:15.3

      12.   289  Belleville                                 (19:49.3  99:06.1 1:54.6)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Carson Biermeier          11 18:22.6
       2     65  Henry Koch                 9 20:05.4
       3     66  Jackson Scholey           12 20:06.6
       4     70  Nolan Hisel               10 20:14.3
       5     71  Adrian Scott                 20:17.2
       6   ( 88) Matt Allen                10 21:09.9
       7   (113) Aiden Buol                11 23:23.0
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      13.   328  Salam                                      (20:32.1  102:40.5 5:37.8)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Abdulrahman Mayo          10 17:56.7
       2     41  Samee Eisa                11 19:13.7
       3     55  Muscab Noor               11 19:49.0
       4    105  Sabir Eisa                 9 22:06.6
       5    116  Belal Abduljalil          11 23:34.5
       6   (118) Abdiaziz NUR              10 24:04.4
       7   (124) Ahmed Muse                11 25:11.2

      14.   362  Racine Lutheran                            (20:33.1  102:45.5 2:31.7)
     ====================================================
       1     51  Gabe Scholz               10 19:36.6
       2     62  Josiah Hasseldahl         12 20:01.8
       3     64  Ryan Ujcich                9 20:04.9
       4     79  Joshua Walker             12 20:53.9
       5    106  Noah English              11 22:08.3
       6   (110) Benjamin Cady             12 22:42.0
       7   (122) Albert Holewinski         11 25:04.8

      15.   363  Chesterton Academy                         (21:16.0  106:19.6 7:32.2)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Augustin Soper            11 17:47.8
       2     34  Burke Subrick             11 19:01.0
       3     84  Max Felsmann              11 21:06.4
       4    112  John Frain                11 23:04.4
       5    125  Augustine Felsmann        11 25:20.0

      16.   383  Clinton                                    (20:43.0  103:35.0 1:07.9)
     ====================================================
       1     61  Owen Maly                 11 20:00.9
       2     68  Devin Maly                 9 20:11.4
       3     83  Matthias Shoemaker        12 21:06.2
       4     85  Blake Kucy                 9 21:07.7
       5     86  Garrett Schneider         12 21:08.8
       6   ( 87) TJ Sullivan               12 21:09.1
       7   (101) Toby Fjalstad              9 21:56.3

      17.   413  Catholic Central                           (21:41.3  108:26.5 6:01.7)
     ====================================================
       1     14  Logan Hough               10 18:16.1
       2     59  Dexter Denton             11 19:53.5
       3    104  Michael Gotcher           10 22:02.6
       4    117  Damien Dempsey             9 23:56.5
       5    119  Landon Gratton            11 24:17.8

      18.   445  The Prairie School                         (21:31.1  107:35.4 2:46.0)
     ====================================================
       1     76  Cole Johnson              11 20:41.3
       2     80  Martin Ostergaard          9 20:54.0
       3     81  Liam Anton                 9 20:54.7
       4     94  Zander Rangel             10 21:38.1
       5    114  Alex VanDeLoo             10 23:27.3
       6   (115) Luca Castellano            9 23:29.5



                             WIAA Division 3 Sectional Championship Meet
                     Baertschi & Keepers Property - Hosted by Albany High School
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                          October 25, 2025
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

      19.   454  Milwaukee Juneau                           (21:25.2  107:05.9 1:06.2)
     ====================================================
       1     78  Joshua Legister           10 20:46.0
       2     89  Corey Collins             10 21:17.3
       3     93  Randall Robertson          9 21:31.2
       4     95  Christopher Miller        11 21:39.2
       5     99  Andrew Bechaud            11 21:52.2
       6   (111) Ashton Hardiman            9 23:03.0
       7   (120) Grayson Schmitz           10 24:19.3


